

Ferryden & Craig Community Council Micro Grant Report								
Date	Name of Grantee	Purpose of Grant	Amount Awarded (£)	Balance of Fund (£)				
18/03/2021	Seagreen Grant Fund Received	£5000.00		5000.00				
02/11/2021	Ferryden Playgroup	Desks and chairs	318.00	4682.00				
22/06/2022	My Play	Outdoor toys and equipment for young children	500.00	4182.00				
22/06/2022	Holiday Club	Outdoor storage hut to keep equipment safe	500.00	3682.00				
22/06/2022	10:10 Club	Clothing and equipment for children attending club	500.00	3182.00				
04/07/2022	North East Wellbeing	Health & wellbeing workshop for older primary school pupils	500.00	2682.00				
04/07/2022	Montrose Sailing Club	Replacement equipment for beginners/young people	500.00	2182.00				
04/07/2022	Ferryden Primary School	Complete funding for 50 th anniversary stain glass window	500.00	1682.00				
07/09/2022	Ferryden Rainbows	Replacement of equipment lost over lockdown	300.00	1382.00				
02/11/2022	Ferryden & Craig Community Council	Repair of Pier Steps	780.00	602.00				
02/11/2022	David Pullar Horticulture/ Ferryden Primary School	Funding for trees re Queen's Green Canopy at King George's Park	500.00	102.00				
17/11/2022	Seagreen Grant Fund Received	£4000.00		4102.00				
17/11/2022	Ferryden Playgroup	Laptop & Internet	500.00	3602.00				
07/02/2023	Brechin/Angus Bookfest	Ferryden Book Club Start-up	500.00	3102.00				
31/03/2023	Blooming Montrose	Plaque for Coble Boat and future planting & painting	500.00	2602.00				



Ferryden & C	raig Community Council Mici	ro Gr	ant Report			
Date	Name of Grantee		Purpose of Grant		Amount Awarded (£)	Balance of Fund (£)
31/03/2023	Montrose Sailing Club		Refresh of Life Jackets, Buoyancy Aids etc.		500.00	2102.00
31/03/2023	Sarah Archibald		Indoor Community Picnic (Coronation Weekend)		150.00	1952.00
31/03/2023	Ferryden & Craig Community Council		Purchase of Christmas Lights for Ferryden		500.00	1452.00
31/03/2023	D Pullar (Horticulture)		Bench for Ferryden Play Park		500.00	952.00
16/05/2023	5/05/2023 Sandra Gordon		Sensory Pod for Ferryden Primary School		500.00	452.00
			Total:			8548.00
Please be aware the next payment will rebalance to one year's allocation.			epresent a top up of the remaining		Remaining balance:	452.00
Signed by Chairperson:		Sig	ned by Treasurer: M. Flutcher	Signed by SSE:		
			int name: Print nam		e:	
Date: 17/05/2023		Da	te: 17/05/2023	Date:		

Note:- FCCC have approved a micro grant for Ferryden's Voice - Fire Pit for School, £500.00 which will be allocated once the next funding payment is received.